2018 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVERY RESULTS
New York City Middle School Survey

Codebook
Recoded Variable CDC Variable Question thos(tii:n Question Code Label L"':':g::g::;d Notes
1 10 years old or younger 86
2 11 years old 629
3 12 years old 718
4 13 years old 706
AGE Q1 How old are you?
5 14 years old 125
6 15 years old 10
7 16 years old or older 6
Missing 7
1 Female 1154
SEX Q2 What is your sex? 2 Male 1115
Missing 18
1 6th grade 677
2 7th grade 796
GRADE Q3 In what grade are you? 3 8th grade 797
4 Ungraded or other grade 8
Missing 9
1 Yes 938
HISPLATINO Q4 Are you Hispanic or Latino? 2 No 1256
Missing 93
1 Never 111
2 Rarely 203
SEATBELT Qs uﬁgn%fitdeiﬂ ;?nyaog a\/\rlgar a seat belt 3 Sometimes 353
4 Most of the time 548
5 Always 1054
Missing 18




2018 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVERY RESULTS
New York City Middle School Survey

Codebook
. . . ion . nweigh
Recoded Variable CDC Variable Question Questio Question Code Label Unweighted Notes
Code Frequency
1 Yes 305
Have you ever carried a weapon,
WEAPON Q10 such as a gun, knife, or club? 2 No 1951
Missing 31
1 Yes 1126
Have you ever been in a physical
FIGHT Q11 fight? 2 No 1117
Missing 44
1 Yes 840
Have you ever been bullied on school
BULLYT Q12 property? 2 No 1416
Missing 31
1 Yes 332
Have you ever been electronically
BULLY2 Q13 bullied? 2 No 1926
Missing 29
1 Yes 475
Have you ever seriously thought
SUICIDE1 Q14 about killing yourself? 2 No 1759
Missing 53
1 Yes 168
SUICIDE2 Q16 Have you ever tried to kill yourself? 2 No 2072
Missing 47
1 Yes 128
Have you ever tried cigarette
EVERSMK Q17 smoking, even one or two puffs? 2 No 2067
Missing 92
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Codebook
. . . i . nweigh
Recoded Variable CDC Variable Question Question Question Code Label Unweighted Notes
Code Frequency
1 Never tried cigarette smoking 2050
2 8 years old or younger 21
3 9 years old 15
How old were you when you first tried
AGESMK Q18 cigarette smoking, even one or two 4 10 years old 19
puffs?
5 11 years old 21
6 12 years old 24
7 13 years old or older 25
Missing 112
1 0 days 2192
2 1or2days 16
3 3to5days 3
During the past 30 days, on how
NUMDAYSMK Q19 many days did you smoke 4 6 to 9 days 0
cigarettes?
5 10 to 19 days 0
6 20 to 29 days 0
7 All 30 days 4
Missing 72
1 Yes 327
Have you ever used an electronic
EVERVAP Q21 vapor product? 2 No 1861
Missing 99
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Codebook
. . . i . nweigh
Recoded Variable CDC Variable Question Question Question Code Label Unweighted Notes
Code Frequency
1 0 days 2008
2 1or2days 92
3 3to5days 23
During the past 30 days, on how
NUMDAYVAP Q22 many days did you use an electronic 4 6 to 9 days 14
vapor product?
5 10 to 19 days 8
6 20 to 29 days 2
7 All 30 days 13
Missing 127
1 Yes 394
Have you ever had a drink of alcohol,
EVERDRINK Q26 other than a few sips? 2 No 1755
Missing 138
1 Never drank alcohol 1686
2 8 years old or younger 99
3 9 years old 40
How old were you when you had your
AGEDRINK Q27 first drink of alcohol other than a few 4 10 years old 57
sips?
5 11 years old 62
6 12 years old 65
7 13 years old or older 61
Missing 217
1 Yes 107
EVERMJ Q28 Have you ever used marijuana? 2 No 2045
Missing 135
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Codebook
. . . uestion . Unweighted
R Variable CDC Variable uestion Q uestion Code Label Notes
ecoded Va Q Code Q Frequency
1 Never tried marijuana 2042
2 8 years old or younger 28
3 9 years old 6
How old were you when you tried 4 10 years old 13
AGEMJ Q29 marijuana for the first time?
5 11 years old 17
6 12 years old 26
7 13 years old or older 27
Missing 128
Have you ever taken prescription T ves 116
pain medicine without a doctor's
TOOKRX Q30 prescription or differently than how a
doctor told you to use it? 2 No 2059
Missing 112
1 Yes 99
Have you ever had sexual
EVERSEX Q34 intercourse? 2 No 1951
Missing 237
1 Never had sex 1935
The last time you had sexual
CONDOM Q37 intercourse, did you or your partner 2 Yes 74
use a condom?
3 No 36
Missing 242
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Codebook
Recoded Variable CDC Variable Question thos(tii:n Question Code Label L"':':g::g::;d Notes
1 Very underweight 93
2 Slightly underweight 322
3 About the right weight 1095
OWNWEIGHT Q38 How do you describe your weight?
4 Slightly overweight 531
5 Very overweight 87
Missing 159
1 0 days 286
2 1day 139
3 2 days 183
4 3 days 202
BREAKFAST Q40 days didyou oot breskiaer | 5| 4cays 138
6 5days 164
7 6 days 119
8 7 days 960
Missing 96
1 0 days 335
2 1day 166
3 2 days 217
During the past 7 days, on how many 4 3 days 254
PHYSICAL Q41 days were you physically active for a
total of at least 60 minutes per day? 5 4 days 257
6 5days 270
7 6 days 133
8 7 days 493
Missing 162
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Codebook
. . . ion . nweigh
Recoded Variable CDC Variable Question Questio Question Code Label Unweighted Notes
Code Frequency
1 No TV on average school day 513
2 Less than 1 hour per day 415
3 1 hour per day 251
On an average school day, how many 4 2 hours per day 359
TVHOURS Q42 hours do you watch TV?

5 3 hours per day 254
6 4 hours per day 105
7 5 or more hours per day 232
Missing 158
1 No playing video/computer game 248
2 Less than 1 hour per day 229
On an average school day, how many 3 1 hour per day 221

hours do you play video or computer
COMPHOURS Q43 games or use a computer for 4 2 hours per day 290

something that is not school work?

5 3 hours per day 307
6 4 hours per day 243
7 5 or more hours per day 557
Missing 192
1 0 days 106
2 1day 244
In an average week when you are in 3 2 days 806

NUMDAYPE Q44 school, on how many days do you go
to physical education (PE) classes? 4 3 days 652
5 4 days 88
6 5days 231
Missing 160
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Codebook
. . . ion . nweigh
Recoded Variable CDC Variable Question Questio Question Code Label Unweighted Notes
Code Frequency
1 0 teams 1140
2 1 team 481
During the past 12 months, on how
SPORTS Q45 many sports teams did you play? 3 2 teams 284
4 3 or more teams 213
Missing 169
1 0 times 1572
During the past 12 months, how many 2 1time 208
times did you have a concussion
CONCUSSION Q46 from playing a sport or being 3 2 times 117
physically active?
4 3 times 50
5 4 or more times 140
Missing 200
1 Yes 433
Has a doctor or nurse ever told you 2 No 1442
ASTHMA Q47 that you have asthma?
3 Not sure 207
Missing 205
1 Yes 1419
Was either of your parents born 2 No 470
PARENT_BPL Q0 outside of the United States?
3 Not sure 332
Missing 66
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Codebook
Recoded Variable CDC Variable Question Question Question Code Label Unweighted Notes
Code Frequency
1 No 2091
A transgender person is someone
Q1| jrotbsnotieesamensdess | 2| veslamuansoender ”
transgender? 3 | do not know 62
4 DK what question is asking 76
Missing 44
1 Girls 975
2 Boys 799
SEXUALORIENTATION Q52 Who are you sexually attracted to? 3 Girls and boys 185
4 Not sure 195
Missing 133
1 Do not ride 556
2 Never wear a helmet 862
When you ride a bicycle, scooter or 3 Rarely wear a helmet 324
HELMET Q53 skateboard, how often do you wear a
helmet? 4 Sometimes wear a helmet 212
5 Most of the time wear a helmet 157
6 Always wear a helmet 152
Missing 24
1 Never dated or gone out 1122
Did someone you were dating or
SEXUALVIOLENCE Q54 Sovin things thatyou didnatwantto | 2| Yes 125
a7 3 No 989
Missing 51
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Codebook
. . . uestion . Unweighted
R Variabl CDC Variable uestion Q uestion Code Label Notes
ecoded Variable Q Code Q Frequency
1 Yes 800
During the past 30 days, have you
FELTSAD Q55 often been bothered by feeling down,
depressed, irritable, or hopeless? 2 No 1444
Missing 43
Did you ever do something to T ves 310
purposely hurt yourself without
SELFHARM Q36 wanting to die, such as cutting or
burning yourself on purpose? 2 No 1935
Missing 42
During the past 30 days, have you ! es 71
texted, e-mailed, or posted
SEXT Q57 electronically a revealing or sexual
photo of yourself? 2 No 2076
Missing 140
1 Yes 779
Has a dentist, doctor, or nurse ever
CAVITY Q58 told you that you have a dental cavity 2 No 999
or decayed teeth?
3 Not sure 293
Missing 216
1 | do not know how to swim 445
2 Can swim a little and float 362
How would you describe your
SWIM Q9 swimming ability? 3 Can swim somewhat well 598
4 Can swim entire length of pool 677
Missing 205
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Codebook
. . . i . nweigh
Recoded Variable CDC Variable Question Question Question Code Label Unweighted Notes
Code Frequency
1 Before 6:00 AM 374
2 Between 6:00 and 6:29 AM 585
What time do you usually wake up on 3 Between 6:30 and 6:59 AM 605
T_AWAKE Q60 school mornings?
4 Between 7:00 and 7:29 AM 446
5 7:30 AM or later 56
Missing 221
1 Before 8:00 PM 55
2 Between 8:00 and 8:29 PM 118
3 Between 8:30 and 8:59 PM 151
What time do you usually go to sleep
T_ASLEEP Q61 on school nights? 4 Between 9:00 and 9:29 PM 315
5 Between 9:30 and 9:59 PM 416
6 10:00 PM or later 1010
Missing 222
During the past 12 months, was there ! ves s
a time when you did not have a usual
HOMELESS Q62 place to sleep or slept in a homeless
shelter? 2 No 1950
Missing 262
During the past 12 months, did you ! es 62
ever sleep away from your parents or
KICKEDOUT Q63 guardians because you were kicked
out, ran away, or were abandoned? 2 No 1956
Missing 269

1
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New York City Middle School Survey

Codebook
. . . ion . nweigh
Recoded Variable CDC Variable Question Questio Question Code Label Unweighted Notes
Code Frequency
1 Never 1411
2 Rarely 395
During the past 30 days, how often
FOODINSECURITY Q64 did you go hungry because there was 3 Sometimes 163
not enough food in your home?
4 Most of the time 43
5 Always 18
Missing 257
1 Yes 1522
Is there at least one adult in your life
ADULTSUPPORT Q65 who you can talk to if you have a 2 No 288
problem?
3 Not sure 213
Missing 264
1 Yes 298
Has either of your parents ever 2 No 1454
FAMILYPRISON Q66 served time in jail or prison?
3 Not sure 230
Missing 305
1 Yes 314
Percentage of students who rarely or
P_SEATBELT QN8 never wore a seat belt (when riding in
acar) 2 No 1955
Missing 18
1 Yes 305
Percentage of students who ever
P_WEAPON QN10 carried a weapon (such as a gun,
knife, or club) 2 No 1951
Missing 31
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Codebook
. . . ion . nweigh
Recoded Variable CDC Variable Question Questio Question Code Label Unweighted Notes
Code Frequency
1 Yes 1126
Percentage of students who were
P_FIGHT QN1 ever in a physical fight 2 No 1117
Missing 44
1 Yes 840
Percentage of students who were
P_BULLY QN12 ever bullied on school property 2 No 1416
Missing 31
Percentage of students who were 1 Yes 332
ever electronically bullied (counting
P_BULLY2 QN13 being bullied through texting,
Instagram, Facebook, or other social
media) 2 No 1926
Missing 29
1 Yes 475
Percentage of students who ever
P_SUICIDE1 QN14 seriously thought about killing
themselves 2 No 1759
Missing 53
1 Yes 168
Percentage of students who ever
P_SUICIDE2 QN16 tried to kill themselves 2 No 2072
Missing 47
1 Yes 128
Percentage of students who ever
P_EVERSMK QN17 tried cigarette smoking (even one or
two puffs) 2 No 2067
Missing 92
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Codebook
. . . ion . nweigh
Recoded Variable CDC Variable Question Questio Question Code Label Unweighted Notes
Code Frequency
Percentage of students who tried T ves 35
cigarette smoking for the first time
P_AGESMK QN18 before age 11 years (even one or two
puffs) 2 No 2120
Missing 112
1 Yes 23
Percentage of students who currently
P_CURRSMK QN19 smoked cigarettes (on at least 1 day
during the 30 days before the survey) 2 No 2192
Missing 72
1 Yes 327
Percentage of students who ever
P_EVERVAP QN21 used an electronic vapor product 2 No 1861
Missing 99
Percentage of students who currently T ves 152
used an electronic vapor product (on
P_CURRVAP QN22 at least 1 day during the 30 days
before the survey) 2 No 2008
Missing 127
1 Yes 394
Percentage of students who ever
P_EVERDRINK QN26 drank alcohol (other than a few sips) 2 No 1755
Missing 138
1 Yes 196
Percentage of students who drank
P_AGEDRINK QN27 alcohol for the first time before age
11 years (other than a few sips) 2 No 1874
Missing 217
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New York City Middle School Survey

Codebook
. . . uestion . Unweighted
R Variabl DC Variable uestion Q uestion Code Label Notes
ecoded Variable c Q Code Q Frequency
1 Yes 107
Percentage of students who ever
P_EVERMJ QN28 used marijuana 2 No 2045
Missing 135
1 Yes 47
Percentage of students who tried
P_AGEMJ QN29 marijuana for the first time before age
11 years 2 No 2112
Missing 128
Percentage of students who ever
took prescription pain medicine 1 Yes 116
without a doctor's prescription or
P_TOOKRX QN30 differently than how a doctor told
them to use it (counting drugs such
as codeine, Vicodin, Oxycontin,
hydrocodone, and Percocet) 2 No 2059
Missing 112
1 Yes 99
Percentage of students who ever had
P_EVERSEX QN34 sexual intercourse 2 No 1951
Missing 237
Percentage of students who used a T es 62
condom during last sexual
P_CONDOM QN37 intercourse (among students who
ever had sexual intercourse) 2 No 33
Missing 2192
1 Yes 618
Percentage of students who
P_OVERWEIGHT QN38 described themselves as slightly or
very overweight 2 No 1510
Missing 159
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Codebook
. . . uestion . Unweighted
R Variabl CDC Variable uestion Q uestion Code Label Notes
ecoded Variable Q Code Q Frequency
1 Yes 286
Percentage of students who did not
P_BREAKFAST QN40 eat breakfast (during the 7 days
before the survey) 2 No 1905
Missing 96
Percentage of students who were
physically active at least 60 minutes 1 Yes 896
per day on 5 or more days (in any
P_PHYSICAL QN41 kind of physical activity that
increased their heart rate and made
them breathe hard some of the time
during the 7 days before the survey) 2 No 1229
Missing 162
1 Yes 591
Percentage of students who watched
P_TVHOURS QN42 television 3 or more hours per day
(on an average school day) 2 No 1538
Missing 158
Percentage of students who played
video or computer games or used a
computer 3 or more hoursb per day 1 Yes 1107
(counting time spent on things such
as playing games, watching videos,
P_COMPHOURS QN43 texting, or using social media on their
smartphone, computer, Xbox,
PlayStation, iPad, or other tablet, for
something that was not school work,
on an average school day) 2 No 988
Missing 192

16



2018 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVERY RESULTS
New York City Middle School Survey

Codebook
. . . ion . nweigh
Recoded Variable CDC Variable Question Questio Question Code Label Unweighted Notes
Code Frequency
Percentage of students who attended ! es 2021
physical education (PE) classes on 1
P_PE QN44 or more days (in an average week
when they were in school) 2 No 106
Missing 160
Percentage of students who played 1 Yes 978
on at least one sports team (counting
P_SPORTS QN45 any teams run by their school or
community groups, during the past 12
months before the survey) 2 No 1140
Missing 169
Percentage of students who had a 1 Yes 515
concussion from playing a sport or
P_CONCUSSION QN46 being physically active (one or more
times during the 12 months before
the survey) 2 No 1572
Missing 200
1 Yes 433
Percentage of students who had ever
P_EVERASTHMA QN47 been told by a doctor or nurse that
they had asthma 2 No 1649
Missing 205
Percentage of students who report 1 Yes 1419
either of their parents was born
P_PARENT_BPL QN50 outside the United States (counting
Puerto Rico and the U.S. Virgin
Islands as outside of the U.S.) 2 No 802
Missing 66
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Codebook
. . . ion . nweigh
Recoded Variable CDC Variable Question Questio Question Code Label Unweighted Notes
Code Frequency
1 Yes 14
Percentage of students who are
P_TRANSGENDER QN>1 transgender 2 No 2229
Missing 44
1 Yes 185
Percentage of students who are
P_BISEXUAL QN52 sexually attracted to girls and boys 2 No 1969
Missing 133
Percentage of students who rarely or 1 Yes 1186
never wore a helmet when riding a
P_HELMET QN53 bicycle, scooter, or skateboard
(among students who rode a bicycle,
scooter, or skateboard) 2 No 521
Missing 580
Percentage of students who were
ever forced to do sexual things that
they did not want to do by someone 1 Yes 125
they were dating or going out with
P_SEXUALVIOLENCE QN54 (counting such things as kissing,
touching, or physically being forced to
have sexual intercourse, among
students who had ever dated or gone
out with someone) 2 No 989
Missing 1173
Percentage of students who were 1 Yes 800
often bothered by feeling down,
P_FELTSAD QN55 depressed, irritable, or hopeless
(during the 30 days before the
survey) 2 No 1444
Missing 43
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Codebook
. . . uestion . Unweighted
R Variable CDC Variable uestion Q uestion Code Label Notes
ecoded Q Code Q Frequency
Percentage of students who ever did 1 Yes 310
something to purposely hurt
P_SELFHARM QN56 themselves without wanting to die
(such as cutting or burning
themselves on purpose) 2 No 1935
Missing 42
Percentage of students who had 1 Yes 71
texted, e-mailed, or posted
P_SEXT QN57 electronically a revealing or sexual
photo of themselves (during the 30
days before the survey) 2 No 2076
Missing 140
Percentage of students who have T ves 79
ever had a dentist, doctor, or nurse
P_CAVITY QN>S8 tell them that they have a dental cavity
or decayed teeth 2 No 1292
Missing 216
1 Yes 445
Percentage of students who do not
P_SWIM QN59 know how to swim 2 No 1637
Missing 205
1 Yes 959
Percentage of students who usually
P_AWAKE QN60 wake up before 6:30 AM on school
mornings 2 No 1107
Missing 221
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Codebook
. . . ion . nweigh
Recoded Variable CDC Variable Question Questio Question Code Label Unweighted Notes
Code Frequency
1 Yes 1010
Percentage of students who usually
P_ASLEEP QN61 go to sleep at 10:00 PM or later on
school nights 2 No 1055
Missing 222
Percentage of students who reported 1 Yes 75
there was a time when they did not
P_HOMELESS QN62 have a usual place to sleep or slept in
a homeless shelter (during the 12
months before the survey) 2 No 1950
Missing 262
Percentage of stud(—;nts who ever 1 Yes 62
slept away from their parents or
guardians because they were kicked
P_KICKEDOUT QN63 out, ran away, or were abandoned
(during the 12 months before the
survey) 2 No 1956
Missing 269
Percentage of students who most of 1 Yes 61
the time or always went hungry
P_FOODINSECURE QN64 because there was not enough food
in their home (during the 30 days
before the survey) 2 No 1969
Missing 257
Percentage of students who reported
there is not at least one adult in their T ves 288
life whom they can talk to if they have
P_ADULTSUPPORT QNG5 a problem (counting adult family
members, adults at school, and
adults at activities outside of school) 2 No 1735
Missing 264
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Codebook
Recoded Variable CDC Variable Question Question Question Code Label Unweighted Notes
Code Frequency
1 Yes 298
Percentage of students who reported
P_FAMILYPRISON QN66 either of their parents has ever

served time in jail or prison 2 No 1684
Missing 305

Percentage of students who currently T ves 4

smoked cigarettes frequently (on 20

QNFRCIG QNFRCIG or more days during the 30 days

before the survey) 2 No 2211
Missing 72

Percentage of students who currently T ves 4

smoked cigarettes daily (on all 30

QNDAYCIG QNDAYCIG days during the 30 days before the

survey) 2 No 2211
Missing 72

Percentage of students who currently T ves 5

used electronic vapor products

QNFREVP QNFREVP frequently (on 20 or more days during

the 30 days before the survey) 2 No 2145
Missing 127

Percentage of students who currently T ves 13

used electronic vapor products daily

QNDAYEVP QNDAYEVP (on all 30 days during the 30 days

before the survey) 2 No 2147

Missing 127
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Codebook
. . . uestion . Unweighted
R Variabl CDC Variable uestion Q uestion Code Label Notes
ecoded Variable Q Code Q Frequency
Percentage of students who currently T ves 162
smoked cigarettes or used electronic
QNTBS QNTBS vapor products (on at least 1 day
during the 30 days before the survey) 2 No 1988
Missing 137
1 Yes 960
Percentage of students who ate
QNBK7DAY QNBK7DAY breakfast on all 7 days (during the 7
days before the survey) 2 No 1231
Missing 96
Percentage of students who did not
participate in at least 60 minutes of 1 Yes 335
physical activity on at least 1 day (in
QNPAODAY QNPAODAY any kind of physical activity that
increased their heart rate and made
them breathe hard some of the time
during the 7 days before the survey) 2 No 1790
Missing 162
Percentage of students who were
physically active at least 60 minutes 1 Yes 493
per day on all 7 days (in any kind of
QNPA7DAY QNPA7DAY physical activity that increased their
heart rate and made them breathe
hard some of the time during the 7
days before the survey) 2 No 1632
Missing 162
Percentage of students who attended ! es 21
physical education (PE) classes on
QNDLYPE QNDLYPE all 5 days (in an average week when
they were in school) 2 No 1896
Missing 160
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Codebook
Recoded Variable CDC Variable Question thos(tii:n Question Code Label L"':':g::g::;d Notes
1 White 165
2 Black 552
3 Hispanic 934
RACES RACEETH Race/ethnicity in 5 categories

4 Asian/PI 349

5 Other 123
Missing 164

1 Am Indian/Alaska Native 50
2 Asian 327

3 Black or African American 552

4 Native Hawaiian/Other PI 22

RACEETHS RACEETH Race/ethnicity in 8 categories 5 White 165
6 Hispanic/Latino 373

7 Multiple - Hispanic 561

8 Multiple - Non-Hispanic 73

Missing 164

PSU PSU Primary Sampling Unit
SITE SITE Site Code
STRATUM STRATUM Sampling Strata
WEIGHT WEIGHT Overall Analysis Weight
RECORD Record Number
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